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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 4.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Overall Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5818 Drew Bosley               JR Northern Arizona   22:09.1  4:56  
    2    2  5829 Nico Young                SO Northern Arizona   22:11.0  4:56  
    3    3  5827 Ryan Raff                 SR Northern Arizona   22:24.3  4:59  
    4    4  5822 Brodey Hasty              JR Northern Arizona   22:31.3  5:01  
    5    5  5826 Theo Quax                 JR Northern Arizona   22:34.4  5:01  
    6    6  5825 Santiago Prosser          SO Northern Arizona   22:51.3  5:05  
    7    7  5824 Kang Nyoak                SO Northern Arizona   22:58.0  5:07  
    8       5872 Hosava Kretzmann          SR Unattached         22:58.2  5:07  
    9       5799 Matt Baxter                  NAU Alumni         23:03.8  5:08  
   10       5871 Justin Keyes                 Unattached         23:14.1  5:10  
   11       5902 Fudong Wang                  Unattached         23:18.6  5:11  
   12       5873 Erik Le Roux                 Unattached         23:24.0  5:12  
   13       5901 Tiyu Chen                    Unattached         23:24.4  5:13  
   14       5800 Cade Burks                   NAU Alumni         23:25.3  5:13  
   15       5870 Mulenga Harry                Unattached         23:26.0  5:13  
   16    8  3480 Joseph Skoog              SO Grand Canyon       23:26.4  5:13  
   17    9  3494 Yotuel Garcia             SO Mesa               23:30.6  5:14  
   18   10  3472 Christian Fagerlin        SR Grand Canyon       23:33.8  5:15  
   19   11  3365 Cooper Quigley            FR Arizona            23:35.7  5:15  
   20       5876 Aidan Puffer                 Unattached         23:36.5  5:15  
   21   12  3448 Caden Resendez            SO Fort Lewis         23:39.1  5:16  
   22   13  3441 Ethan Bartlett            JR Fort Lewis         23:44.6  5:17  
   23   14  3362 Noah Jodon                FR Arizona            23:46.6  5:17  
   24   15  3366 Ian Sanchez Lopez         FR Arizona            23:49.2  5:18  
   25   16  3367 Iker Sanchez Lopez        FR Arizona            24:04.8  5:22  
   26       5803 Harvey Nelson                NAU Alumni         24:09.2  5:23  
   27   17  3377 Alazar Getahun            SO Central Arizona    24:13.5  5:23  
   28   18  3446 Chalen Lozano             SO Fort Lewis         24:14.7  5:24  
   29       5868 Jordan Bramblett             Unattached         24:27.7  5:27  
   30   19  3417 Demetris Love, Jr.        JR Embry-Riddle       24:29.1  5:27  
   31   20  5861 Abraham Valenzuela        FR Pima               24:32.3  5:28  
   32   21  5899 Brian Schulz              SR Utah Tech          24:34.3  5:28  
   33   22  3361 Brennan Foody             FR Arizona            24:36.5  5:29  
   34   23  3360 Brandon Bounds            JR Arizona            24:36.9  5:29  
   35   24  3369 Jeffrey Sillers           SR Arizona            24:42.7  5:30  
   36   25  3451 Ricardo Trejo             SR Fort Lewis         24:47.3  5:31  
   37       5905 Will Warren                  Unattached         24:52.4  5:32  
   38   26  5891 Andrew Allen              SR Utah Tech          24:58.9  5:34  
   39       5802 Aldo Marquez                 NAU Alumni         24:59.0  5:34  
   40       3368 Ayden Schilb              SO Arizona            25:04.3  5:35  
   41   27  5893 Connor Baty               FR Utah Tech          25:09.3  5:36  
   42   28  3500 Connor King               SO Mesa               25:12.5  5:37  
   43   29  5900 Kallen Webster            JR Utah Tech          25:13.9  5:37  
   44   30  3410 Jacob Block               JR Embry-Riddle       25:14.1  5:37  
   45   31  3478 Jacob Pringle             SO Grand Canyon       25:14.7  5:37  
   46   32  3443 Brady Burrough            SO Fort Lewis         25:14.9  5:37  
   47       3363 Parker Lehmann            FR Arizona            25:16.3  5:37  
   48   33  3416 Nicholas Logan            SO Embry-Riddle       25:17.8  5:38  
   49   34  3491 Yael Caballero            FR Mesa               25:20.8  5:38  
   50   35  3374 Julian Campos             FR Central Arizona    25:22.8  5:39  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 4.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Overall Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   36  5892 Noah Ayala                JR Utah Tech          25:23.5  5:39  
   52   37  3375 Jorge Corona              FR Central Arizona    25:24.4  5:39  
   53   38  3477 Tyler Pranno              FR Grand Canyon       25:26.5  5:40  
   54   39  5852 Joel Gardner              SO Pima               25:31.9  5:41  
   55   40  5897 Quinton Read              JR Utah Tech          25:33.0  5:41  
   56       5875 Shane Pranno              SR Unattached         25:33.9  5:41  
   57   41  3471 Mac Eliason               FR Grand Canyon       25:39.4  5:43  
   58   42  5894 Julien Canales            SO Utah Tech          25:42.2  5:43  
   59   43  3422 Luke Stratton             SO Embry-Riddle       25:45.5  5:44  
   60   44  3468 Jonah Archer              FR Grand Canyon       25:48.9  5:45  
   61   45  3412 Doutimi Fakrogha          JR Embry-Riddle       25:49.7  5:45  
   62   46  3447 Bean Minor                FR Fort Lewis         25:50.7  5:45  
   63       5898 Nicholas Roach            JR Utah Tech          25:54.4  5:46  
   64   47  3444 Conner Dossman            SO Fort Lewis         25:58.1  5:47  
   65   48  3479 Alex Rafferty             SO Grand Canyon       26:03.5  5:48  
   66   49  3421 Alexander Service         JR Embry-Riddle       26:05.7  5:48  
   67   50  3490 Greyson Akers             FR Mesa               26:06.4  5:49  
   68       5895 Sam Fish                  JR Utah Tech          26:09.8  5:49  
   69       3481 Holden Tutich             FR Grand Canyon       26:15.6  5:51  
   70       3449 Caleb Salcido             FR Fort Lewis         26:17.1  5:51  
   71   51  3378 Asante Maez               FR Central Arizona    26:22.6  5:52  
   72   52  3495 Javier Garcia             FR Mesa               26:28.0  5:53  
   73   53  5851 Russell Bauer-Woodman     FR Pima               26:35.4  5:55  
   74       3473 Preston Fagerlin          SO Grand Canyon       26:36.1  5:55  
   75   54  5796 Joshua Lumpkin            FR Mesa               26:38.1  5:56  
   76   55  5842 Angel Galvan              FR Phoenix College    26:40.2  5:56  
   77       5801 Beau Prince                  NAU Alumni         26:44.2  5:57  
   78       3496 Hayden Gelder             SO Unattached         26:47.0  5:58  
   79   56  3376 Namath Gene               FR Central Arizona    26:50.1  5:58  
   80   57  3382 Michael Sexson            FR Central Arizona    27:11.0  6:03  
   81   58  3499 Tony Jones                FR Mesa               27:14.3  6:04  
   82   59  3414 Nathan Kutscher           FR Embry-Riddle       27:21.9  6:05  
   83       3445 Alberto Gonzalez          JR Fort Lewis         27:30.6  6:07  
   84   60  5853 Will Grobe                SO Pima               27:33.5  6:08  
   85       3450 Elijah Smith              FR Fort Lewis         27:35.0  6:08  
   86       3442 Wacey Begay               SR Fort Lewis         27:35.5  6:08  
   87       5797 Sammy Vanalstine          FR Mesa               27:41.0  6:10  
   88       3411 Kyler Castro              SO Embry-Riddle       27:44.6  6:10  
   89   61  5862 Justin Vandeberg          FR Pima               27:51.7  6:12  
   90       5874 Tomas Martin                 Unattached         27:52.7  6:12  
   91       3418 Brooks Matetich           FR Embry-Riddle       27:55.8  6:13  
   92       5904 Joseph Riddle                Unattached         27:58.9  6:14  
   93   62  3379 Gift Mashilo              FR Central Arizona    28:00.7  6:14  
   94   63  5858 Nathan Plant              SO Pima               28:07.7  6:16  
   95   64  5860 Donald Speas              FR Pima               28:10.8  6:16  
   96   65  5844 Eduardo Mora              SO Phoenix College    28:11.5  6:16  
   97   66  5841 Axel Aispuro              FR Phoenix College    28:13.8  6:17  
   98       5798 Wyatt Williams            FR Mesa               28:15.4  6:17  
   99       3381 Gabriel Romo              FR Central Arizona    28:25.8  6:20  
  100       3492 Noah Clark                SO Mesa               28:29.3  6:20  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 4.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Overall Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       5857 Jeremy Ozbirn             SO Pima               28:32.2  6:21  
  102       5856 Noah Moreno               FR Pima               28:39.8  6:23  
  103       3497 Masen Hoffman             SO Mesa               28:49.3  6:25  
  104       3419 Darren Mudge              JR Embry-Riddle       28:56.2  6:26  
  105       3420 Tyler Rafferty            FR Embry-Riddle       29:07.8  6:29  
  106   67  5845 Victor Vasquez            FR Phoenix College    29:20.4  6:32  
  107       3380 Joseph Meagher            SO Central Arizona    29:21.6  6:32  
  108       3498 Owen Jackson              SO Mesa               29:26.7  6:33  
  109       3393 Damien Clark              SO Coconino           29:28.3  6:33  
  110       5859 Dale Snook                FR Pima               30:17.5  6:44  
  111       5855 Collins Maiyo             SO Pima               30:22.2  6:45  
  112       5835 Michael Kulek             FR Ottawa (AZ)        30:28.0  6:47  
  113       3397 Kevin Pawesiema Jr        FR Coconino           30:29.5  6:47  
  114   68  5843 Miguel Molina             SO Phoenix College    30:43.2  6:50  
  115       3395 Tristyn Hatch             FR Coconino           30:55.4  6:53  
  116       5834 Juan Bolanos              SR Ottawa (AZ)        31:14.2  6:57  
  117       3493 Ivan Duran                SO Mesa               32:21.4  7:12  
  118       3394 Mauricio Gonzalez         SO Coconino           36:48.5  8:11  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
Overall Team Results 
 
  1.    15  Northern Arizona            (  22:22.1  1:51:50.1   0:25.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5818 Drew Bosley            JR   22:09.1 
  2      2   5829 Nico Young             SO   22:11.0 
  3      3   5827 Ryan Raff              SR   22:24.3 
  4      4   5822 Brodey Hasty           JR   22:31.3 
  5      5   5826 Theo Quax              JR   22:34.4 
  6   (  6)  5825 Santiago Prosser       SO   22:51.3 
  7   (  7)  5824 Kang Nyoak             SO   22:58.0 
 
  2.    78  Arizona                     (  23:58.6  1:59:52.8   1:00.8) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3365 Cooper Quigley         FR   23:35.7 
  2     14   3362 Noah Jodon             FR   23:46.6 
  3     15   3366 Ian Sanchez Lopez      FR   23:49.2 
  4     16   3367 Iker Sanchez Lopez     FR   24:04.8 
  5     22   3361 Brennan Foody          FR   24:36.5 
  6   ( 23)  3360 Brandon Bounds         JR   24:36.9 
  7   ( 24)  3369 Jeffrey Sillers        SR   24:42.7 
 
  3.   100  Fort Lewis                  (  24:20.2  2:01:40.6   1:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   3448 Caden Resendez         SO   23:39.1 
  2     13   3441 Ethan Bartlett         JR   23:44.6 
  3     18   3446 Chalen Lozano          SO   24:14.7 
  4     25   3451 Ricardo Trejo          SR   24:47.3 
  5     32   3443 Brady Burrough         SO   25:14.9 
  6   ( 46)  3447 Bean Minor             FR   25:50.7 
  7   ( 47)  3444 Conner Dossman         SO   25:58.1 
 
  4.   128  Grand Canyon                (  24:40.2  2:03:20.8   2:13.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3480 Joseph Skoog           SO   23:26.4 
  2     10   3472 Christian Fagerlin     SR   23:33.8 
  3     31   3478 Jacob Pringle          SO   25:14.7 
  4     38   3477 Tyler Pranno           FR   25:26.5 
  5     41   3471 Mac Eliason            FR   25:39.4 
  6   ( 44)  3468 Jonah Archer           FR   25:48.9 
  7   ( 48)  3479 Alex Rafferty          SO   26:03.5 
 
  5.   139  Utah Tech                   (  25:04.0  2:05:19.9   0:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1     21   5899 Brian Schulz           SR   24:34.3 
  2     26   5891 Andrew Allen           SR   24:58.9 
  3     27   5893 Connor Baty            FR   25:09.3 
  4     29   5900 Kallen Webster         JR   25:13.9 
  5     36   5892 Noah Ayala             JR   25:23.5 
  6   ( 40)  5897 Quinton Read           JR   25:33.0 
  7   ( 42)  5894 Julien Canales         SO   25:42.2 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
Overall Team Results 
 
  6.   170  Embry-Riddle Arizona        (  25:19.3  2:06:36.2   1:20.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3417 Demetris Love, Jr.     JR   24:29.1 
  2     30   3410 Jacob Block            JR   25:14.1 
  3     33   3416 Nicholas Logan         SO   25:17.8 
  4     43   3422 Luke Stratton          SO   25:45.5 
  5     45   3412 Doutimi Fakrogha       JR   25:49.7 
  6   ( 49)  3421 Alexander Service      JR   26:05.7 
  7   ( 59)  3414 Nathan Kutscher        FR   27:21.9 
 
  7.   173  Mesa                        (  25:19.7  2:06:38.3   2:57.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3494 Yotuel Garcia          SO   23:30.6 
  2     28   3500 Connor King            SO   25:12.5 
  3     34   3491 Yael Caballero         FR   25:20.8 
  4     50   3490 Greyson Akers          FR   26:06.4 
  5     52   3495 Javier Garcia          FR   26:28.0 
  6   ( 54)  5796 Joshua Lumpkin         FR   26:38.1 
  7   ( 58)  3499 Tony Jones             FR   27:14.3 
 
  8.   196  Central Arizona             (  25:38.7  2:08:13.4   2:36.6) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3377 Alazar Getahun         SO   24:13.5 
  2     35   3374 Julian Campos          FR   25:22.8 
  3     37   3375 Jorge Corona           FR   25:24.4 
  4     51   3378 Asante Maez            FR   26:22.6 
  5     56   3376 Namath Gene            FR   26:50.1 
  6   ( 57)  3382 Michael Sexson         FR   27:11.0 
  7   ( 62)  3379 Gift Mashilo           FR   28:00.7 
 
  9.   233  Pima                        (  26:25.0  2:12:04.8   3:19.4) 
========================================== 
  1     20   5861 Abraham Valenzuela     FR   24:32.3 
  2     39   5852 Joel Gardner           SO   25:31.9 
  3     53   5851 Russell Bauer-Woodman  FR   26:35.4 
  4     60   5853 Will Grobe             SO   27:33.5 
  5     61   5862 Justin Vandeberg       FR   27:51.7 
  6   ( 63)  5858 Nathan Plant           SO   28:07.7 
  7   ( 64)  5860 Donald Speas           FR   28:10.8 
 
 10.   321  Phoenix College             (  28:37.9  2:23:09.1   4:03.0) 
========================================== 
  1     55   5842 Angel Galvan           FR   26:40.2 
  2     65   5844 Eduardo Mora           SO   28:11.5 
  3     66   5841 Axel Aispuro           FR   28:13.8 
  4     67   5845 Victor Vasquez         FR   29:20.4 
  5     68   5843 Miguel Molina          SO   30:43.2 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Coconino                    
          3393 Damien Clark SO,  3397 Kevin Pawesiema Jr FR,  3395 Tristyn Hatch FR,  
3394 Mauricio Gonzalez SO 
 
Ottawa (AZ)                 
          5835 Michael Kulek FR,  5834 Juan Bolanos SR 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 4.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
NCAA Division I Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5818 Drew Bosley               JR Northern Arizona   22:09.1  4:56  
    2    2  5829 Nico Young                SO Northern Arizona   22:11.0  4:56  
    3    3  5827 Ryan Raff                 SR Northern Arizona   22:24.3  4:59  
    4    4  5822 Brodey Hasty              JR Northern Arizona   22:31.3  5:01  
    5    5  5826 Theo Quax                 JR Northern Arizona   22:34.4  5:01  
    6    6  5825 Santiago Prosser          SO Northern Arizona   22:51.3  5:05  
    7    7  5824 Kang Nyoak                SO Northern Arizona   22:58.0  5:07  
    8    8  3480 Joseph Skoog              SO Grand Canyon       23:26.4  5:13  
    9    9  3472 Christian Fagerlin        SR Grand Canyon       23:33.8  5:15  
   10   10  3365 Cooper Quigley            FR Arizona            23:35.7  5:15  
   11   11  3362 Noah Jodon                FR Arizona            23:46.6  5:17  
   12   12  3366 Ian Sanchez Lopez         FR Arizona            23:49.2  5:18  
   13   13  3367 Iker Sanchez Lopez        FR Arizona            24:04.8  5:22  
   14   14  5899 Brian Schulz              SR Utah Tech          24:34.3  5:28  
   15   15  3361 Brennan Foody             FR Arizona            24:36.5  5:29  
   16   16  3360 Brandon Bounds            JR Arizona            24:36.9  5:29  
   17   17  3369 Jeffrey Sillers           SR Arizona            24:42.7  5:30  
   18   18  5891 Andrew Allen              SR Utah Tech          24:58.9  5:34  
   19       3368 Ayden Schilb              SO Arizona            25:04.3  5:35  
   20   19  5893 Connor Baty               FR Utah Tech          25:09.3  5:36  
   21   20  5900 Kallen Webster            JR Utah Tech          25:13.9  5:37  
   22   21  3478 Jacob Pringle             SO Grand Canyon       25:14.7  5:37  
   23       3363 Parker Lehmann            FR Arizona            25:16.3  5:37  
   24   22  5892 Noah Ayala                JR Utah Tech          25:23.5  5:39  
   25   23  3477 Tyler Pranno              FR Grand Canyon       25:26.5  5:40  
   26   24  5897 Quinton Read              JR Utah Tech          25:33.0  5:41  
   27   25  3471 Mac Eliason               FR Grand Canyon       25:39.4  5:43  
   28   26  5894 Julien Canales            SO Utah Tech          25:42.2  5:43  
   29   27  3468 Jonah Archer              FR Grand Canyon       25:48.9  5:45  
   30       5898 Nicholas Roach            JR Utah Tech          25:54.4  5:46  
   31   28  3479 Alex Rafferty             SO Grand Canyon       26:03.5  5:48  
   32       5895 Sam Fish                  JR Utah Tech          26:09.8  5:49  
   33       3481 Holden Tutich             FR Grand Canyon       26:15.6  5:51  
   34       3473 Preston Fagerlin          SO Grand Canyon       26:36.1  5:55  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
NCAA Division I Results 
 
  1.    15  Northern Arizona            (  22:22.1  1:51:50.1   0:25.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5818 Drew Bosley            JR   22:09.1 
  2      2   5829 Nico Young             SO   22:11.0 
  3      3   5827 Ryan Raff              SR   22:24.3 
  4      4   5822 Brodey Hasty           JR   22:31.3 
  5      5   5826 Theo Quax              JR   22:34.4 
  6   (  6)  5825 Santiago Prosser       SO   22:51.3 
  7   (  7)  5824 Kang Nyoak             SO   22:58.0 
 
  2.    61  Arizona                     (  23:58.6  1:59:52.8   1:00.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3365 Cooper Quigley         FR   23:35.7 
  2     11   3362 Noah Jodon             FR   23:46.6 
  3     12   3366 Ian Sanchez Lopez      FR   23:49.2 
  4     13   3367 Iker Sanchez Lopez     FR   24:04.8 
  5     15   3361 Brennan Foody          FR   24:36.5 
  6   ( 16)  3360 Brandon Bounds         JR   24:36.9 
  7   ( 17)  3369 Jeffrey Sillers        SR   24:42.7 
 
  3.    86  Grand Canyon                (  24:40.2  2:03:20.8   2:13.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3480 Joseph Skoog           SO   23:26.4 
  2      9   3472 Christian Fagerlin     SR   23:33.8 
  3     21   3478 Jacob Pringle          SO   25:14.7 
  4     23   3477 Tyler Pranno           FR   25:26.5 
  5     25   3471 Mac Eliason            FR   25:39.4 
  6   ( 27)  3468 Jonah Archer           FR   25:48.9 
  7   ( 28)  3479 Alex Rafferty          SO   26:03.5 
 
  4.    93  Utah Tech                   (  25:04.0  2:05:19.9   0:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1     14   5899 Brian Schulz           SR   24:34.3 
  2     18   5891 Andrew Allen           SR   24:58.9 
  3     19   5893 Connor Baty            FR   25:09.3 
  4     20   5900 Kallen Webster         JR   25:13.9 
  5     22   5892 Noah Ayala             JR   25:23.5 
  6   ( 24)  5897 Quinton Read           JR   25:33.0 
  7   ( 26)  5894 Julien Canales         SO   25:42.2 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 4.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Open Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       5872 Hosava Kretzmann          SR Unattached         22:58.2  5:07  
    2       5799 Matt Baxter                  NAU Alumni         23:03.8  5:08  
    3       5871 Justin Keyes                 Unattached         23:14.1  5:10  
    4       5902 Fudong Wang                  Unattached         23:18.6  5:11  
    5       5873 Erik Le Roux                 Unattached         23:24.0  5:12  
    6       5901 Tiyu Chen                    Unattached         23:24.4  5:13  
    7       5800 Cade Burks                   NAU Alumni         23:25.3  5:13  
    8       5870 Mulenga Harry                Unattached         23:26.0  5:13  
    9    1  3494 Yotuel Garcia             SO Mesa               23:30.6  5:14  
   10       5876 Aidan Puffer                 Unattached         23:36.5  5:15  
   11    2  3448 Caden Resendez            SO Fort Lewis         23:39.1  5:16  
   12    3  3441 Ethan Bartlett            JR Fort Lewis         23:44.6  5:17  
   13       5803 Harvey Nelson                NAU Alumni         24:09.2  5:23  
   14    4  3377 Alazar Getahun            SO Central Arizona    24:13.5  5:23  
   15    5  3446 Chalen Lozano             SO Fort Lewis         24:14.7  5:24  
   16       5868 Jordan Bramblett             Unattached         24:27.7  5:27  
   17    6  3417 Demetris Love, Jr.        JR Embry-Riddle       24:29.1  5:27  
   18    7  5861 Abraham Valenzuela        FR Pima               24:32.3  5:28  
   19    8  3451 Ricardo Trejo             SR Fort Lewis         24:47.3  5:31  
   20       5905 Will Warren                  Unattached         24:52.4  5:32  
   21       5802 Aldo Marquez                 NAU Alumni         24:59.0  5:34  
   22    9  3500 Connor King               SO Mesa               25:12.5  5:37  
   23   10  3410 Jacob Block               JR Embry-Riddle       25:14.1  5:37  
   24   11  3443 Brady Burrough            SO Fort Lewis         25:14.9  5:37  
   25   12  3416 Nicholas Logan            SO Embry-Riddle       25:17.8  5:38  
   26   13  3491 Yael Caballero            FR Mesa               25:20.8  5:38  
   27   14  3374 Julian Campos             FR Central Arizona    25:22.8  5:39  
   28   15  3375 Jorge Corona              FR Central Arizona    25:24.4  5:39  
   29   16  5852 Joel Gardner              SO Pima               25:31.9  5:41  
   30       5875 Shane Pranno              SR Unattached         25:33.9  5:41  
   31   17  3422 Luke Stratton             SO Embry-Riddle       25:45.5  5:44  
   32   18  3412 Doutimi Fakrogha          JR Embry-Riddle       25:49.7  5:45  
   33   19  3447 Bean Minor                FR Fort Lewis         25:50.7  5:45  
   34   20  3444 Conner Dossman            SO Fort Lewis         25:58.1  5:47  
   35   21  3421 Alexander Service         JR Embry-Riddle       26:05.7  5:48  
   36   22  3490 Greyson Akers             FR Mesa               26:06.4  5:49  
   37       3449 Caleb Salcido             FR Fort Lewis         26:17.1  5:51  
   38   23  3378 Asante Maez               FR Central Arizona    26:22.6  5:52  
   39   24  3495 Javier Garcia             FR Mesa               26:28.0  5:53  
   40   25  5851 Russell Bauer-Woodman     FR Pima               26:35.4  5:55  
   41   26  5796 Joshua Lumpkin            FR Mesa               26:38.1  5:56  
   42   27  5842 Angel Galvan              FR Phoenix College    26:40.2  5:56  
   43       5801 Beau Prince                  NAU Alumni         26:44.2  5:57  
   44       3496 Hayden Gelder             SO Unattached         26:47.0  5:58  
   45   28  3376 Namath Gene               FR Central Arizona    26:50.1  5:58  
   46   29  3382 Michael Sexson            FR Central Arizona    27:11.0  6:03  
   47   30  3499 Tony Jones                FR Mesa               27:14.3  6:04  
   48   31  3414 Nathan Kutscher           FR Embry-Riddle       27:21.9  6:05  
   49       3445 Alberto Gonzalez          JR Fort Lewis         27:30.6  6:07  
   50   32  5853 Will Grobe                SO Pima               27:33.5  6:08  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 4.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Open Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3450 Elijah Smith              FR Fort Lewis         27:35.0  6:08  
   52       3442 Wacey Begay               SR Fort Lewis         27:35.5  6:08  
   53       5797 Sammy Vanalstine          FR Mesa               27:41.0  6:10  
   54       3411 Kyler Castro              SO Embry-Riddle       27:44.6  6:10  
   55   33  5862 Justin Vandeberg          FR Pima               27:51.7  6:12  
   56       5874 Tomas Martin                 Unattached         27:52.7  6:12  
   57       3418 Brooks Matetich           FR Embry-Riddle       27:55.8  6:13  
   58       5904 Joseph Riddle                Unattached         27:58.9  6:14  
   59   34  3379 Gift Mashilo              FR Central Arizona    28:00.7  6:14  
   60   35  5858 Nathan Plant              SO Pima               28:07.7  6:16  
   61   36  5860 Donald Speas              FR Pima               28:10.8  6:16  
   62   37  5844 Eduardo Mora              SO Phoenix College    28:11.5  6:16  
   63   38  5841 Axel Aispuro              FR Phoenix College    28:13.8  6:17  
   64       5798 Wyatt Williams            FR Mesa               28:15.4  6:17  
   65       3381 Gabriel Romo              FR Central Arizona    28:25.8  6:20  
   66       3492 Noah Clark                SO Mesa               28:29.3  6:20  
   67       5857 Jeremy Ozbirn             SO Pima               28:32.2  6:21  
   68       5856 Noah Moreno               FR Pima               28:39.8  6:23  
   69       3497 Masen Hoffman             SO Mesa               28:49.3  6:25  
   70       3419 Darren Mudge              JR Embry-Riddle       28:56.2  6:26  
   71       3420 Tyler Rafferty            FR Embry-Riddle       29:07.8  6:29  
   72   39  5845 Victor Vasquez            FR Phoenix College    29:20.4  6:32  
   73       3380 Joseph Meagher            SO Central Arizona    29:21.6  6:32  
   74       3498 Owen Jackson              SO Mesa               29:26.7  6:33  
   75       3393 Damien Clark              SO Coconino           29:28.3  6:33  
   76       5859 Dale Snook                FR Pima               30:17.5  6:44  
   77       5855 Collins Maiyo             SO Pima               30:22.2  6:45  
   78       5835 Michael Kulek             FR Ottawa (AZ)        30:28.0  6:47  
   79       3397 Kevin Pawesiema Jr        FR Coconino           30:29.5  6:47  
   80   40  5843 Miguel Molina             SO Phoenix College    30:43.2  6:50  
   81       3395 Tristyn Hatch             FR Coconino           30:55.4  6:53  
   82       5834 Juan Bolanos              SR Ottawa (AZ)        31:14.2  6:57  
   83       3493 Ivan Duran                SO Mesa               32:21.4  7:12  
   84       3394 Mauricio Gonzalez         SO Coconino           36:48.5  8:11  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
Open Results 
 
  1.    29  Fort Lewis                  (  24:20.2  2:01:40.6   1:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3448 Caden Resendez         SO   23:39.1 
  2      3   3441 Ethan Bartlett         JR   23:44.6 
  3      5   3446 Chalen Lozano          SO   24:14.7 
  4      8   3451 Ricardo Trejo          SR   24:47.3 
  5     11   3443 Brady Burrough         SO   25:14.9 
  6   ( 19)  3447 Bean Minor             FR   25:50.7 
  7   ( 20)  3444 Conner Dossman         SO   25:58.1 
 
  2.    63  Embry-Riddle Arizona        (  25:19.3  2:06:36.2   1:20.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3417 Demetris Love, Jr.     JR   24:29.1 
  2     10   3410 Jacob Block            JR   25:14.1 
  3     12   3416 Nicholas Logan         SO   25:17.8 
  4     17   3422 Luke Stratton          SO   25:45.5 
  5     18   3412 Doutimi Fakrogha       JR   25:49.7 
  6   ( 21)  3421 Alexander Service      JR   26:05.7 
  7   ( 31)  3414 Nathan Kutscher        FR   27:21.9 
 
  3.    69  Mesa                        (  25:19.7  2:06:38.3   2:57.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3494 Yotuel Garcia          SO   23:30.6 
  2      9   3500 Connor King            SO   25:12.5 
  3     13   3491 Yael Caballero         FR   25:20.8 
  4     22   3490 Greyson Akers          FR   26:06.4 
  5     24   3495 Javier Garcia          FR   26:28.0 
  6   ( 26)  5796 Joshua Lumpkin         FR   26:38.1 
  7   ( 30)  3499 Tony Jones             FR   27:14.3 
 
  4.    84  Central Arizona             (  25:38.7  2:08:13.4   2:36.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3377 Alazar Getahun         SO   24:13.5 
  2     14   3374 Julian Campos          FR   25:22.8 
  3     15   3375 Jorge Corona           FR   25:24.4 
  4     23   3378 Asante Maez            FR   26:22.6 
  5     28   3376 Namath Gene            FR   26:50.1 
  6   ( 29)  3382 Michael Sexson         FR   27:11.0 
  7   ( 34)  3379 Gift Mashilo           FR   28:00.7 
 
  5.   113  Pima                        (  26:25.0  2:12:04.8   3:19.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   5861 Abraham Valenzuela     FR   24:32.3 
  2     16   5852 Joel Gardner           SO   25:31.9 
  3     25   5851 Russell Bauer-Woodman  FR   26:35.4 
  4     32   5853 Will Grobe             SO   27:33.5 
  5     33   5862 Justin Vandeberg       FR   27:51.7 
  6   ( 35)  5858 Nathan Plant           SO   28:07.7 
  7   ( 36)  5860 Donald Speas           FR   28:10.8 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
Open Results 
 
  6.   181  Phoenix College             (  28:37.9  2:23:09.1   4:03.0) 
========================================== 
  1     27   5842 Angel Galvan           FR   26:40.2 
  2     37   5844 Eduardo Mora           SO   28:11.5 
  3     38   5841 Axel Aispuro           FR   28:13.8 
  4     39   5845 Victor Vasquez         FR   29:20.4 
  5     40   5843 Miguel Molina          SO   30:43.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Coconino                    
          3393 Damien Clark SO,  3397 Kevin Pawesiema Jr FR,  3395 Tristyn Hatch FR,  
3394 Mauricio Gonzalez SO 
 
Ottawa (AZ)                 
          5835 Michael Kulek FR,  5834 Juan Bolanos SR 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 2.6 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Overall Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       5903 Wuga He                      Unattached         14:42.9  5:40  
    2    1  5814 Elise Stearns             SO Northern Arizona   15:16.4  5:53  
    3    2  5811 Annika Reiss              JR Northern Arizona   15:20.0  5:54  
    4    3  5810 Bryn Morley               SR Northern Arizona   15:25.8  5:57  
    5    4  5809 Nikita Moore              FR Northern Arizona   15:36.1  6:01  
    6    5  5883 Grace McLaughlin          JR Utah Tech          15:44.2  6:04  
    7    6  5808 Alexis Kebbe              SO Northern Arizona   15:45.4  6:04  
    8    7  5805 Maggi Congdon             SO Northern Arizona   15:45.6  6:04  
    9    8  3456 Katie Hooten              SO Grand Canyon       15:46.2  6:04  
   10    9  5804 Jesselyn Bries            JR Northern Arizona   15:50.5  6:06  
   11       5863 Samantha Blair               Unattached         15:58.7  6:09  
   12   10  3351 Grace Driskill            JR Arizona            16:00.4  6:10  
   13   11  3356 Sailor Hutton             JR Arizona            16:13.3  6:15  
   14       5865 Emily Roughan                Unattached         16:15.0  6:15  
   15   12  3272 Mia Chavez                FR Arizona            16:23.5  6:19  
   16   13  3429 Katie Fankhouser          JR Fort Lewis         16:23.5  6:19  
   17       5806 Anna Fenske               FR Northern Arizona   16:25.4  6:19  
   18   14  3462 Abby Scherer              FR Grand Canyon       16:27.8  6:20  
   19   15  3352 Brigid Hanley             JR Arizona            16:29.4  6:21  
   20   16  3357 Alisa Lyesina             JR Arizona            16:33.0  6:22  
   21   17  3402 Josephine Gregory         SO Embry-Riddle       16:42.5  6:26  
   22   18  3384 Hayley Burns              FR Coconino           16:45.3  6:27  
   23   19  5890 Kirstin Williams          SO Utah Tech          16:49.6  6:29  
   24   20  3435 Sophia Mena               FR Fort Lewis         16:58.3  6:32  
   25   21  5881 Rylee Jacobsen            SO Utah Tech          16:59.4  6:33  
   26   22  3452 Kendall Drisko            JR Grand Canyon       17:00.0  6:33  
   27   23  3398 Josephine Banks           SO Embry-Riddle       17:02.2  6:34  
   28   24  5884 Shakayla Morgan           JR Utah Tech          17:06.0  6:35  
   29   25  3350 Erika Cunniam             FR Arizona            17:06.8  6:35  
   30   26  3483 Kate Brockman             SO Mesa               17:09.5  6:36  
   31   27  3467 Ella Wolf                 FR Grand Canyon       17:13.1  6:38  
   32   28  3455 Nicole Hemmerlin          SO Grand Canyon       17:15.8  6:39  
   33   29  3458 Kaitlyn Kaye              FR Grand Canyon       17:16.0  6:39  
   34   30  3428 Angel Curley              SR Fort Lewis         17:20.1  6:40  
   35       5816 Skyler Wallace            FR Northern Arizona   17:20.5  6:41  
   36   31  3459 Hannah Lukasik            FR Grand Canyon       17:21.6  6:41  
   37       5866 Odessa Zentz                 Unattached         17:22.5  6:41  
   38   32  5880 Emma Humes                FR Utah Tech          17:26.4  6:43  
   39   33  3431 Althea Griffith           FR Fort Lewis         17:28.3  6:44  
   40       3463 Anna Skoog                SO Grand Canyon       17:31.7  6:45  
   41   34  5878 Alexia Corona             FR Utah Tech          17:37.0  6:47  
   42   35  3440 Carmella Wright           JR Fort Lewis         17:37.6  6:47  
   43   36  5886 Mariah Skinner            SO Utah Tech          17:38.8  6:48  
   44       5885 Brooke Reed               SO Utah Tech          17:39.8  6:48  
   45   37  3354 Beatrice Honebrink        FR Arizona            17:44.5  6:50  
   46   38  3427 Marisol Castilleja        FR Fort Lewis         17:44.8  6:50  
   47       3372 Lisbet Porras             SO Central Arizona    17:45.5  6:50  
   48       5864 Keira Moore                  Unattached         17:46.2  6:51  
   49   39  3486 Taylor Jacobs             FR Mesa               17:46.9  6:51  
   50       5887 Brooklyn Smith            SO Utah Tech          17:50.1  6:52  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 2.6 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Overall Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   40  3399 Makenna Bray              FR Embry-Riddle       17:50.6  6:52  
   52   41  3406 Bones Parker              JR Embry-Riddle       17:51.1  6:52  
   53   42  3484 Anna Harmon               SO Mesa               17:53.0  6:53  
   54   43  3439 Maddy Shoemaker           JR Fort Lewis         18:01.1  6:56  
   55   44  3404 Emma Lewis                SR Embry-Riddle       18:02.9  6:57  
   56   45  3388 Whitney James             FR Coconino           18:05.5  6:58  
   57       3433 Mikenna Hoffman           FR Fort Lewis         18:07.9  6:59  
   58   46  3403 Kamryn Hoehne             SO Embry-Riddle       18:12.5  7:01  
   59   47  3408 Lizzie Simon              JR Embry-Riddle       18:17.2  7:02  
   60   48  3385 Julia Clarke              FR Coconino           18:18.1  7:03  
   61       3426 Peyton Burnside           FR Fort Lewis         18:19.4  7:03  
   62       3466 Becca Taylor              SR Grand Canyon       18:19.7  7:03  
   63       5877 Nicolette Coffman         SR Utah Tech          18:21.9  7:04  
   64       5882 Lexi Larsen               SO Utah Tech          18:25.4  7:06  
   65       5879 Nya Farnsworth            FR Utah Tech          18:29.0  7:07  
   66       3436 Taylor Murphy             SR Fort Lewis         18:40.6  7:11  
   67       3430 Katherine Gaughan         SO Fort Lewis         18:49.6  7:15  
   68   49  3391 Nevaeh Scott              FR Coconino           18:51.4  7:16  
   69       3438 Brandy Ray                SO Fort Lewis         18:55.1  7:17  
   70       3464 Brooke Skoog              SR Grand Canyon       19:05.3  7:21  
   71       3401 Savannah Ganter           FR Embry-Riddle       19:15.4  7:25  
   72   50  3487 Lucy Lines                FR Mesa               19:20.3  7:27  
   73       3409 Tiffany Terry             FR Embry-Riddle       19:21.8  7:27  
   74   51  3489 Makena Thornton           SO Mesa               19:24.6  7:28  
   75       5833 Abby Theis                SO Ottawa (AZ)        19:25.8  7:29  
   76   52  3383 Breana Biggambler         FR Coconino           19:27.3  7:29  
   77   53  5847 Marissa Lopez             SO Pima               19:27.4  7:29  
   78       5836 Kamora Carr               SO Phoenix College    19:29.1  7:30  
   79       5813 Sophia Roach              SR Northern Arizona   19:30.6  7:31  
   80   54  3482 Story Alexander           SO Mesa               19:33.5  7:32  
   81       3359 Johnnie Mitchell          SO Arizona            19:35.2  7:32  
   82       3407 Emily Simon               JR Embry-Riddle       19:39.8  7:34  
   83       3453 Ani Durell                SO Grand Canyon       19:43.2  7:36  
   84       3460 Kennedy McDonald          FR Grand Canyon       19:45.1  7:36  
   85       5889 Amy White                 JR Utah Tech          20:23.8  7:51  
   86       3370 Jaedyn Brown              SO Central Arizona    20:34.1  7:55  
   87       5831 Allison Maethner          FR Ottawa (AZ)        20:42.6  7:58  
   88       5837 Angela Chojolan           FR Phoenix College    20:44.7  7:59  
   89   55  5849 Kate Shoemaker            FR Pima               21:05.6  8:07  
   90   56  5848 Julia Lundberg            FR Pima               21:54.4  8:26  
   91   57  5846 Naiomi Hereim             FR Pima               22:03.7  8:30  
   92       3405 Alice McKean              JR Embry-Riddle       22:49.5  8:47  
   93   58  3390 Niki McCabe               SO Coconino           22:52.2  8:48  
   94       5840 Emely Villafana           FR Phoenix College    22:57.3  8:50  
   95   59  5850 Iyannah Tolliver          FR Pima               23:41.8  9:07  
   96       5838 Marytza Cota              SO Phoenix College    23:57.3  9:13  
   97       3423 Annika Axman              FR Estrella Mntn      24:54.5  9:35  
   98       5832 Taylor Stilli             FR Ottawa (AZ)        25:55.2  9:59  
   99   60  3389 Madison McCabe            FR Coconino           30:48.8 11:52  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
Overall Team Results 
 
  1.    16  Northern Arizona            (  15:28.8  1:17:23.7   0:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5814 Elise Stearns          SO   15:16.4 
  2      2   5811 Annika Reiss           JR   15:20.0 
  3      3   5810 Bryn Morley            SR   15:25.8 
  4      4   5809 Nikita Moore           FR   15:36.1 
  5      6   5808 Alexis Kebbe           SO   15:45.4 
  6   (  7)  5805 Maggi Congdon          SO   15:45.6 
  7   (  9)  5804 Jesselyn Bries         JR   15:50.5 
 
  2.    64  Arizona                     (  16:20.0  1:21:39.6   0:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3351 Grace Driskill         JR   16:00.4 
  2     11   3356 Sailor Hutton          JR   16:13.3 
  3     12   3272 Mia Chavez             FR   16:23.5 
  4     15   3352 Brigid Hanley          JR   16:29.4 
  5     16   3357 Alisa Lyesina          JR   16:33.0 
  6   ( 25)  3350 Erika Cunniam          FR   17:06.8 
  7   ( 37)  3354 Beatrice Honebrink     FR   17:44.5 
 
  3.    99  Grand Canyon                (  16:44.6  1:23:42.9   1:29.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3456 Katie Hooten           SO   15:46.2 
  2     14   3462 Abby Scherer           FR   16:27.8 
  3     22   3452 Kendall Drisko         JR   17:00.0 
  4     27   3467 Ella Wolf              FR   17:13.1 
  5     28   3455 Nicole Hemmerlin       SO   17:15.8 
  6   ( 29)  3458 Kaitlyn Kaye           FR   17:16.0 
  7   ( 31)  3459 Hannah Lukasik         FR   17:21.6 
 
  4.   101  Utah Tech                   (  16:49.2  1:24:05.6   1:42.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5883 Grace McLaughlin       JR   15:44.2 
  2     19   5890 Kirstin Williams       SO   16:49.6 
  3     21   5881 Rylee Jacobsen         SO   16:59.4 
  4     24   5884 Shakayla Morgan        JR   17:06.0 
  5     32   5880 Emma Humes             FR   17:26.4 
  6   ( 34)  5878 Alexia Corona          FR   17:37.0 
  7   ( 36)  5886 Mariah Skinner         SO   17:38.8 
 
  5.   131  Fort Lewis                  (  17:09.6  1:25:47.8   1:14.1) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3429 Katie Fankhouser       JR   16:23.5 
  2     20   3435 Sophia Mena            FR   16:58.3 
  3     30   3428 Angel Curley           SR   17:20.1 
  4     33   3431 Althea Griffith        FR   17:28.3 
  5     35   3440 Carmella Wright        JR   17:37.6 
  6   ( 38)  3427 Marisol Castilleja     FR   17:44.8 
  7   ( 43)  3439 Maddy Shoemaker        JR   18:01.1 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
Overall Team Results 
 
  6.   165  Embry-Riddle Arizona        (  17:29.9  1:27:29.3   1:20.4) 
========================================== 
  1     17   3402 Josephine Gregory      SO   16:42.5 
  2     23   3398 Josephine Banks        SO   17:02.2 
  3     40   3399 Makenna Bray           FR   17:50.6 
  4     41   3406 Bones Parker           JR   17:51.1 
  5     44   3404 Emma Lewis             SR   18:02.9 
  6   ( 46)  3403 Kamryn Hoehne          SO   18:12.5 
  7   ( 47)  3408 Lizzie Simon           JR   18:17.2 
 
  7.   208  Mesa                        (  18:18.9  1:31:34.3   2:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1     26   3483 Kate Brockman          SO   17:09.5 
  2     39   3486 Taylor Jacobs          FR   17:46.9 
  3     42   3484 Anna Harmon            SO   17:53.0 
  4     50   3487 Lucy Lines             FR   19:20.3 
  5     51   3489 Makena Thornton        SO   19:24.6 
  6   ( 54)  3482 Story Alexander        SO   19:33.5 
 
  8.   212  Coconino                    (  18:17.6  1:31:27.6   2:42.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3384 Hayley Burns           FR   16:45.3 
  2     45   3388 Whitney James          FR   18:05.5 
  3     48   3385 Julia Clarke           FR   18:18.1 
  4     49   3391 Nevaeh Scott           FR   18:51.4 
  5     52   3383 Breana Biggambler      FR   19:27.3 
  6   ( 58)  3390 Niki McCabe            SO   22:52.2 
  7   ( 60)  3389 Madison McCabe         FR   30:48.8 
 
  9.   280  Pima                        (  21:38.6  1:48:12.9   4:14.4) 
========================================== 
  1     53   5847 Marissa Lopez          SO   19:27.4 
  2     55   5849 Kate Shoemaker         FR   21:05.6 
  3     56   5848 Julia Lundberg         FR   21:54.4 
  4     57   5846 Naiomi Hereim          FR   22:03.7 
  5     59   5850 Iyannah Tolliver       FR   23:41.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Central Arizona             
          3372 Lisbet Porras SO,  3370 Jaedyn Brown SO 
 
Ottawa (AZ)                 
          5833 Abby Theis SO,  5831 Allison Maethner FR,  5832 Taylor Stilli FR 
 
Phoenix College             
          5836 Kamora Carr SO,  5837 Angela Chojolan FR,  5840 Emely Villafana FR,  5838 
Marytza Cota SO 
 
Estrella Mountain           
          3423 Annika Axman FR 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 2.6 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
NCAA Division I Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5814 Elise Stearns             SO Northern Arizona   15:16.4  5:53  
    2    2  5811 Annika Reiss              JR Northern Arizona   15:20.0  5:54  
    3    3  5810 Bryn Morley               SR Northern Arizona   15:25.8  5:57  
    4    4  5809 Nikita Moore              FR Northern Arizona   15:36.1  6:01  
    5    5  5883 Grace McLaughlin          JR Utah Tech          15:44.2  6:04  
    6    6  5808 Alexis Kebbe              SO Northern Arizona   15:45.4  6:04  
    7    7  5805 Maggi Congdon             SO Northern Arizona   15:45.6  6:04  
    8    8  3456 Katie Hooten              SO Grand Canyon       15:46.2  6:04  
    9    9  5804 Jesselyn Bries            JR Northern Arizona   15:50.5  6:06  
   10   10  3351 Grace Driskill            JR Arizona            16:00.4  6:10  
   11   11  3356 Sailor Hutton             JR Arizona            16:13.3  6:15  
   12   12  3272 Mia Chavez                FR Arizona            16:23.5  6:19  
   13       5806 Anna Fenske               FR Northern Arizona   16:25.4  6:19  
   14   13  3462 Abby Scherer              FR Grand Canyon       16:27.8  6:20  
   15   14  3352 Brigid Hanley             JR Arizona            16:29.4  6:21  
   16   15  3357 Alisa Lyesina             JR Arizona            16:33.0  6:22  
   17   16  5890 Kirstin Williams          SO Utah Tech          16:49.6  6:29  
   18   17  5881 Rylee Jacobsen            SO Utah Tech          16:59.4  6:33  
   19   18  3452 Kendall Drisko            JR Grand Canyon       17:00.0  6:33  
   20   19  5884 Shakayla Morgan           JR Utah Tech          17:06.0  6:35  
   21   20  3350 Erika Cunniam             FR Arizona            17:06.8  6:35  
   22   21  3467 Ella Wolf                 FR Grand Canyon       17:13.1  6:38  
   23   22  3455 Nicole Hemmerlin          SO Grand Canyon       17:15.8  6:39  
   24   23  3458 Kaitlyn Kaye              FR Grand Canyon       17:16.0  6:39  
   25       5816 Skyler Wallace            FR Northern Arizona   17:20.5  6:41  
   26   24  3459 Hannah Lukasik            FR Grand Canyon       17:21.6  6:41  
   27   25  5880 Emma Humes                FR Utah Tech          17:26.4  6:43  
   28       3463 Anna Skoog                SO Grand Canyon       17:31.7  6:45  
   29   26  5878 Alexia Corona             FR Utah Tech          17:37.0  6:47  
   30   27  5886 Mariah Skinner            SO Utah Tech          17:38.8  6:48  
   31       5885 Brooke Reed               SO Utah Tech          17:39.8  6:48  
   32   28  3354 Beatrice Honebrink        FR Arizona            17:44.5  6:50  
   33       5887 Brooklyn Smith            SO Utah Tech          17:50.1  6:52  
   34       3466 Becca Taylor              SR Grand Canyon       18:19.7  7:03  
   35       5877 Nicolette Coffman         SR Utah Tech          18:21.9  7:04  
   36       5882 Lexi Larsen               SO Utah Tech          18:25.4  7:06  
   37       5879 Nya Farnsworth            FR Utah Tech          18:29.0  7:07  
   38       3464 Brooke Skoog              SR Grand Canyon       19:05.3  7:21  
   39       5813 Sophia Roach              SR Northern Arizona   19:30.6  7:31  
   40       3359 Johnnie Mitchell          SO Arizona            19:35.2  7:32  
   41       3453 Ani Durell                SO Grand Canyon       19:43.2  7:36  
   42       3460 Kennedy McDonald          FR Grand Canyon       19:45.1  7:36  
   43       5889 Amy White                 JR Utah Tech          20:23.8  7:51  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
NCAA Division I Results 
 
  1.    16  Northern Arizona            (  15:28.8  1:17:23.7   0:29.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5814 Elise Stearns          SO   15:16.4 
  2      2   5811 Annika Reiss           JR   15:20.0 
  3      3   5810 Bryn Morley            SR   15:25.8 
  4      4   5809 Nikita Moore           FR   15:36.1 
  5      6   5808 Alexis Kebbe           SO   15:45.4 
  6   (  7)  5805 Maggi Congdon          SO   15:45.6 
  7   (  9)  5804 Jesselyn Bries         JR   15:50.5 
 
  2.    62  Arizona                     (  16:20.0  1:21:39.6   0:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3351 Grace Driskill         JR   16:00.4 
  2     11   3356 Sailor Hutton          JR   16:13.3 
  3     12   3272 Mia Chavez             FR   16:23.5 
  4     14   3352 Brigid Hanley          JR   16:29.4 
  5     15   3357 Alisa Lyesina          JR   16:33.0 
  6   ( 20)  3350 Erika Cunniam          FR   17:06.8 
  7   ( 28)  3354 Beatrice Honebrink     FR   17:44.5 
 
  3.    82  Utah Tech                   (  16:49.2  1:24:05.6   1:42.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5883 Grace McLaughlin       JR   15:44.2 
  2     16   5890 Kirstin Williams       SO   16:49.6 
  3     17   5881 Rylee Jacobsen         SO   16:59.4 
  4     19   5884 Shakayla Morgan        JR   17:06.0 
  5     25   5880 Emma Humes             FR   17:26.4 
  6   ( 26)  5878 Alexia Corona          FR   17:37.0 
  7   ( 27)  5886 Mariah Skinner         SO   17:38.8 
 
  4.    82  Grand Canyon                (  16:44.6  1:23:42.9   1:29.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3456 Katie Hooten           SO   15:46.2 
  2     13   3462 Abby Scherer           FR   16:27.8 
  3     18   3452 Kendall Drisko         JR   17:00.0 
  4     21   3467 Ella Wolf              FR   17:13.1 
  5     22   3455 Nicole Hemmerlin       SO   17:15.8 
  6   ( 23)  3458 Kaitlyn Kaye           FR   17:16.0 
  7   ( 24)  3459 Hannah Lukasik         FR   17:21.6 
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 2.6 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Open Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       5903 Wuga He                      Unattached         14:42.9  5:40  
    2       5863 Samantha Blair               Unattached         15:58.7  6:09  
    3       5865 Emily Roughan                Unattached         16:15.0  6:15  
    4    1  3429 Katie Fankhouser          JR Fort Lewis         16:23.5  6:19  
    5    2  3402 Josephine Gregory         SO Embry-Riddle       16:42.5  6:26  
    6    3  3384 Hayley Burns              FR Coconino           16:45.3  6:27  
    7    4  3435 Sophia Mena               FR Fort Lewis         16:58.3  6:32  
    8    5  3398 Josephine Banks           SO Embry-Riddle       17:02.2  6:34  
    9    6  3483 Kate Brockman             SO Mesa               17:09.5  6:36  
   10    7  3428 Angel Curley              SR Fort Lewis         17:20.1  6:40  
   11       5866 Odessa Zentz                 Unattached         17:22.5  6:41  
   12    8  3431 Althea Griffith           FR Fort Lewis         17:28.3  6:44  
   13    9  3440 Carmella Wright           JR Fort Lewis         17:37.6  6:47  
   14   10  3427 Marisol Castilleja        FR Fort Lewis         17:44.8  6:50  
   15       3372 Lisbet Porras             SO Central Arizona    17:45.5  6:50  
   16       5864 Keira Moore                  Unattached         17:46.2  6:51  
   17   11  3486 Taylor Jacobs             FR Mesa               17:46.9  6:51  
   18   12  3399 Makenna Bray              FR Embry-Riddle       17:50.6  6:52  
   19   13  3406 Bones Parker              JR Embry-Riddle       17:51.1  6:52  
   20   14  3484 Anna Harmon               SO Mesa               17:53.0  6:53  
   21   15  3439 Maddy Shoemaker           JR Fort Lewis         18:01.1  6:56  
   22   16  3404 Emma Lewis                SR Embry-Riddle       18:02.9  6:57  
   23   17  3388 Whitney James             FR Coconino           18:05.5  6:58  
   24       3433 Mikenna Hoffman           FR Fort Lewis         18:07.9  6:59  
   25   18  3403 Kamryn Hoehne             SO Embry-Riddle       18:12.5  7:01  
   26   19  3408 Lizzie Simon              JR Embry-Riddle       18:17.2  7:02  
   27   20  3385 Julia Clarke              FR Coconino           18:18.1  7:03  
   28       3426 Peyton Burnside           FR Fort Lewis         18:19.4  7:03  
   29       3436 Taylor Murphy             SR Fort Lewis         18:40.6  7:11  
   30       3430 Katherine Gaughan         SO Fort Lewis         18:49.6  7:15  
   31   21  3391 Nevaeh Scott              FR Coconino           18:51.4  7:16  
   32       3438 Brandy Ray                SO Fort Lewis         18:55.1  7:17  
   33       3401 Savannah Ganter           FR Embry-Riddle       19:15.4  7:25  
   34   22  3487 Lucy Lines                FR Mesa               19:20.3  7:27  
   35       3409 Tiffany Terry             FR Embry-Riddle       19:21.8  7:27  
   36   23  3489 Makena Thornton           SO Mesa               19:24.6  7:28  
   37       5833 Abby Theis                SO Ottawa (AZ)        19:25.8  7:29  
   38   24  3383 Breana Biggambler         FR Coconino           19:27.3  7:29  
   39   25  5847 Marissa Lopez             SO Pima               19:27.4  7:29  
   40       5836 Kamora Carr               SO Phoenix College    19:29.1  7:30  
   41   26  3482 Story Alexander           SO Mesa               19:33.5  7:32  
   42       3407 Emily Simon               JR Embry-Riddle       19:39.8  7:34  
   43       3370 Jaedyn Brown              SO Central Arizona    20:34.1  7:55  
   44       5831 Allison Maethner          FR Ottawa (AZ)        20:42.6  7:58  
   45       5837 Angela Chojolan           FR Phoenix College    20:44.7  7:59  
   46   27  5849 Kate Shoemaker            FR Pima               21:05.6  8:07  
   47   28  5848 Julia Lundberg            FR Pima               21:54.4  8:26  
   48   29  5846 Naiomi Hereim             FR Pima               22:03.7  8:30  
   49       3405 Alice McKean              JR Embry-Riddle       22:49.5  8:47  
   50   30  3390 Niki McCabe               SO Coconino           22:52.2  8:48  
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                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 2.6 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Open Results 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       5840 Emely Villafana           FR Phoenix College    22:57.3  8:50  
   52   31  5850 Iyannah Tolliver          FR Pima               23:41.8  9:07  
   53       5838 Marytza Cota              SO Phoenix College    23:57.3  9:13  
   54       3423 Annika Axman              FR Estrella Mntn      24:54.5  9:35  
   55       5832 Taylor Stilli             FR Ottawa (AZ)        25:55.2  9:59  
   56   32  3389 Madison McCabe            FR Coconino           30:48.8 11:52  



Page 21 
                            George Kyte Classic 
                        Northern Arizona University 
                 Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/04/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
Open Results 
 
  1.    29  Fort Lewis                  (  17:09.6  1:25:47.8   1:14.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3429 Katie Fankhouser       JR   16:23.5 
  2      4   3435 Sophia Mena            FR   16:58.3 
  3      7   3428 Angel Curley           SR   17:20.1 
  4      8   3431 Althea Griffith        FR   17:28.3 
  5      9   3440 Carmella Wright        JR   17:37.6 
  6   ( 10)  3427 Marisol Castilleja     FR   17:44.8 
  7   ( 15)  3439 Maddy Shoemaker        JR   18:01.1 
 
  2.    48  Embry-Riddle Arizona        (  17:29.9  1:27:29.3   1:20.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3402 Josephine Gregory      SO   16:42.5 
  2      5   3398 Josephine Banks        SO   17:02.2 
  3     12   3399 Makenna Bray           FR   17:50.6 
  4     13   3406 Bones Parker           JR   17:51.1 
  5     16   3404 Emma Lewis             SR   18:02.9 
  6   ( 18)  3403 Kamryn Hoehne          SO   18:12.5 
  7   ( 19)  3408 Lizzie Simon           JR   18:17.2 
 
  3.    76  Mesa                        (  18:18.9  1:31:34.3   2:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3483 Kate Brockman          SO   17:09.5 
  2     11   3486 Taylor Jacobs          FR   17:46.9 
  3     14   3484 Anna Harmon            SO   17:53.0 
  4     22   3487 Lucy Lines             FR   19:20.3 
  5     23   3489 Makena Thornton        SO   19:24.6 
  6   ( 26)  3482 Story Alexander        SO   19:33.5 
 
  4.    85  Coconino                    (  18:17.6  1:31:27.6   2:42.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3384 Hayley Burns           FR   16:45.3 
  2     17   3388 Whitney James          FR   18:05.5 
  3     20   3385 Julia Clarke           FR   18:18.1 
  4     21   3391 Nevaeh Scott           FR   18:51.4 
  5     24   3383 Breana Biggambler      FR   19:27.3 
  6   ( 30)  3390 Niki McCabe            SO   22:52.2 
  7   ( 32)  3389 Madison McCabe         FR   30:48.8 
 
  5.   140  Pima                        (  21:38.6  1:48:12.9   4:14.4) 
========================================== 
  1     25   5847 Marissa Lopez          SO   19:27.4 
  2     27   5849 Kate Shoemaker         FR   21:05.6 
  3     28   5848 Julia Lundberg         FR   21:54.4 
  4     29   5846 Naiomi Hereim          FR   22:03.7 
  5     31   5850 Iyannah Tolliver       FR   23:41.8 
 
 



Page 22 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Central Arizona             
          3372 Lisbet Porras SO,  3370 Jaedyn Brown SO 
 
Ottawa (AZ)                 
          5833 Abby Theis SO,  5831 Allison Maethner FR,  5832 Taylor Stilli FR 
 
Phoenix College             
          5836 Kamora Carr SO,  5837 Angela Chojolan FR,  5840 Emely Villafana FR,  5838 
Marytza Cota SO 
 
Estrella Mountain           
          3423 Annika Axman FR 
 


